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Via Overnight Delivery
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary APR 20 2016
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ’
Commonwealth Keystone Building PAPUSLIL UT_ 1y it 5510
400 North Street, nd Floor, Room-N201 STCRETALY & b Kin

Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: AEP Energy, Inc.’s Annual Proof of PJM Reliability Assurance
Agreement in Docket No. M-2010-2157431

Dear Ms. Chiavetta;

Pursuant to the Commission’s March 18, 2010 Secretarial Letter in the above-referenced
docket, enclosed for filing is documentation proving AEP Energy, Inc. (f’k/a BlueStar
Energy Services, Inc. (“BlueStar”)) is a signatory to PJM’s Reliability Assurance
Agreement (“RAA™).

This is the same documentation that was filed last year as it is still in effect. Enclosed are
copies of two signatory pages from the PJM RAA that were forwarded via email in
March 2010 from Leslie Yeager of PJM; in her email she states that these signatory pages
are proof of the RAA agreement (see enclosed email). In addition, also enclosed are
emails between Matthew Wurst of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Jon
Casadont (former Chief Legal Officer of BlueStar), Victoria Ziebarth (former BlueStar
employee) and Madelon Kuchera (current AEP Energy, Inc. Vice President of Regulatory
Affairs) further evidencing that these signatory pages are proof of the PJM RAA
agreement.

Please contact me if I can be of further assistance.

Respectfully,

ekl e

Michael R. Borovik
Regulatory Counsel

Enclosures

225 West Wicher Dive carefAE Penargy cum AEPenergy.com
Swite 700 thireet B66- 2003782
Chicago. il 60G16 fav  866.8490-2782




PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. Original Sheet No. 33
Second Revised Rate Schedule FERC No. 27

16.10 Dispute Resolution. Except as otherwise specifically provided in the Operating
Agreement, disputes arising under this Agreement shall be subject to the dispute resolution
provisions of the Operating Agreement,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by
their duly authorized representatives.

(Signatures] BIAESERv En 5au,¢e¢,lmc,
» 7 ué«am__

ﬂdé&yf G. [evliann
Ve, Wresident
§-24-68

Issued By: Craig Glazer Effective: March 20, 2003
Vice President, Governmental Policy
Issued On:  March 20, 2003




PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. First Revised Sheet No. 22
First Revised Rate Schedule FERC No. 32 Superseding Original Sheet No. 22

17.7 Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of
counterparis, each of which shall be an original but all of which together will constitute one
instrument, binding upon all parties hereto, notwithstanding that all of such parties may not have
executed the same counterpart.

178 No Implied Waivers. The failure of a Party to insist upon or enforce
strict performance of any of the provisions of this Agreement shall not be construed as a waiver
or relinquishment to any extent of such Party's right to assert or rely upon any such provisions,
rights and remedies in that or any other instance; rather, the same shall be and remain in full
force and effect.

179 No Third Party Beneficiaries. This Agreement is intended to be solely
for the benefit of the Parties and their respective successors and permitted assigns and is not
intended to and shall not confer any rights or benefits on any third party not a signatory hereto.

17.10 Dispute Resolution. Except as otherwise specifically provided in the
Amended Operating Agreement, disputes anising under this Agreement shall be subject to the
dispute resolution provisicns of the Amended Operating Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed
by their duly authorized representatives.

[Signatures]

(i 7 s —
Plue Star € Swvices, Ine.
Vi Presioe

Issued By:  Craig Glazer Effective: October 1, 2003
Vice President, Governmental Policy
Issued On:  July 31, 2003




Victoria Zieharth
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From: Madelon Kucher [mkuchera@bluesturahengy.com
Sent: Tuestay, March at[). 2010 4:58 PM :
To: “ictorla Zebartl’

gshhﬂ: FW. RAA Signatory Page-EAST

Attachments: PIMLAW-0490341-RAA_Signatory_Page-EAST.PDF

Please print out the attached documernt and string of e-malis for PA proof of PIM RAA

From: Jon Casadont [maitozjcasadont@bluestarenengy.com)
Sent: Tuesday, March 30, 2010 10:34 AM

To: Madelon Kuchera

Subjects Fwad: RAA Signatory Page-EAST

The information cortained in this communioation and any attativnents are infended anty for the use of the individuat or
entity to which & Is acddressed. All nformation wihin or aftached fs priviioged, confidential and exempt from disclosure.
the reader of this message s nat the intended reciplert, or any empioyee or agent responsible for defivering this message
1o the Intended recipient, you arn hereby noiffied that any dissernination, distribation or copying of this communication or
atiachments ks strictly prohibited and may be unlawhul. If you have received this messags In error, plesss notify the
original sender immediatsly by retum emall and delste this message, along with any eftechments, from your computar.
Thank you,

g Please consiter your environmental resporsibiity befons printing this e-mal

— Forwarded Messago —

From: oustivs @pjm.com

Fo: usadont@bluostarenssgy.com

Sent: Wednesday, February 10, 2010 2:44:15 PM
Subject: RAA Signatory Page-EAST

Hello Jon,

This i5 the first one listed and the second one for the West will follow.
Thanks,
Lestie Yeager




L T
From: Maasion Kuchera [mkuchsra @blussiarenerny.
Sent: Tuesday, March 3tI) 2010 4':‘57 M con]
Ta: Victoria Zlabarth'
g:l:jut: FW: Ratiabiilty Asau Agmemani West Signatory Page
tance
Atischments: PIMLAW-2507-v1-Rellabifity_Assurance_Agreement_Wes1_Signatory_Page.PDF

We are going to want to print out the sttached document as well as a-mait bafow for PA filing.

From: Jon Casadont {mafito jcasadont@bluastarensrgy.com)

Sent: Tuesday, March 30, 2010 10:34 AM

Tot Madelon Kuchera

Subject: Fwd: Reflabiity Azsurance Agreement Wes? Signatory Page

Tha information contained in this communication and any atechments are intended only for the use of the individual or

entily to which | ks addressad. All Irformation within or aftached Is privileged, confidential and exempt from disciosura. if

the readar of this megsags is not the intended reciplant, or any empioyes or agent repansitle for dallvaring this message

o the intendad recipient, you are heneby notiied that any dissemination, distriibufion or copying of thiy communication or

attmchmens ig strictly prohibited and may ba uniawhs, If you have recelved this message In error, ploass nofity the

MMWMWMMMMMWMWWMMMWW-
you,

ﬁmm:mmmmwmmmmm

- Forwarded Mossage ——
From: custsve @pjm.com

To: jcasatont @bluestarenergy.com
Sank: Watnesday, February 10, 2010 3:45:59 PM
Subject Refiabiity Assumnce Agreement West Signatory Page

Hello Jon,

Here i3 the second siguatory page.
Thenks,

Leslic Yeager
Customer Advisor, Member Ralstions




. - R, Ml . P T -]
From: Madalor: Kuchera {imdachara @blueazarenergy.com)

Sent: Tuesday, March 30, 2010 4:58 PM

To: Victoria Zebarth’

Con ‘Nahill Streets’ .

Subject: FW: Refiabiity Assurance Agreement West Signaiory Page

Please print out this string of e-malls for PA proof of PIM Reilability Assurance Agreement,
' .. : .:. . m.us]” v e .

Semts Tuesday, March 30, 2010 12:05 PM

To: *Madelon Kuchers'

Subjact: RE: Rellabfifty Assurence Agreement West Signatory Page

Looks goad Madelon. As the Secretarfal Letter Instructs. Pizase officially file these proofs with the Commission.

Thanks. -Matt

- . — - — - -

Prarm Madelon Kucherg | .£om)
Sent: Tuesday, March 30, 2010 11:41 AM

To: Wurst, Matthew

Subject: AV Reflabiiity Assurance Agreement West Stgnatory Page

Matt,

Please see previois e-mail | forwarded to you explaining the attached document and e-mafl string below from
PV showing that we are signatories to PJM RAA agreement.

Thanks!
Madelon

From: Jon Casadont [malin;jcasadont@hluestanenengy.com]

Sent: Tuesdsy, March 36, 2010 10:34 AM

To: Madelon Kuchera

Subject: Fwd: Reliablity Assurance Agreement West Signatory Page

The irdoimation contalnec in this communication and any atiachments are Interndad only for the use of the
Individual or eniity to which it bs addregoad, All informaiion within or attachad Is priviiaged, confidentia) and exempt
from discloswre. B the reader of fhis message Is nat the intandad recipient, or any amployee or agent responsible

i




for dalivesing this message fo the kvended recipient, you are hareby notified that sny dissamination, distribution or
copying of this communication or atiachmants is atrizily prohitited and may be urdawhut 1 you have recsived this
massage bn emor, plesae notiy the original sender immecdiately by retum emafl and teleta this message, along
with any ettachments, from your computer. Thank you,

ﬁmmerwmmwmmmm

-— Fotwardes Maseage —

To: jeasadont @ bhiestarcnerngy.com

Sont: Wedneaday, February 10, 2010 $:45:68 PM

Bubisat: Refiabilty Assurance Agreement Waest Sigratory Page
Hello Jon,

Heze is the second signatory page.

Thanks,

Leslic Yeager
Customer Advisor, Member Relations




4/20/2016 UPS Internet Shipping: Shipment Label
UPS Internet Shipping: View/Print Label

1. Ensure there are no other shipping or tracking labels attached to your package. Select the
Print button on the print dialog box that appears. Note: If your browser does not support this function
select Print from the File menu to print the label.

2. Fold the printed label at the solid line below. Place the label in a UPS Shipping Pouch. If you
do not have a pouch, affix the folded label using clear plastic shipping tape over the entire label.

3. GETTING YOUR SHIPMENT TO UPS
Customers with a Daily Pickup
Your driver will pickup your shipment{(s) as usual.

Customers without a Daily Pickup

Take your package to any location of The UP3 Store®, UPS Access Point(TM) location, UPS Drop
Box, UPS Customer Center, UPS Alliances (Office Depot® or Staples®) or Authorized Shipping
Outlet near you. ltems sent via UPS Retum Services(SM) (including via Ground)} are also accepted at
Drop Boxes. To find the location nearest you, please visit the 'Find Locations’ Quick link at ups.com.
Schedule a same day or future day Pickup to have a UPS driver pickup all of your Intemet Shipping
packages.

Hand the umorm_@_m to any UPS driver in your area.

UPS Access Point UPS Access Point™ UPS Access Point™
THE UPS STORE THE UPS STORE THE UPS STORE

201 W LAKE ST~ 27 N WACKER DR 301 W GRAND AVE
CHICAGO ,IL 60606 CHICAGO ,IL 60606 CHICAGO ,IL 60654
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